5–34
FCA-150NC Series, 50 Amps, 1PST/NC (DB) Relay
CII Mid-Range Relays
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
Product Facts

Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Terminal Wiring
TERMINAL VIEW
.200
.100
.260 .377
.255
.510
+X1-X2
BLUE BEAD
DC Coils with
Transient Suppression
DC Coils
A1
A2
+X1
-X2
BEAD
A1
A2
+X1
-X2
BEAD
FCA - 150NC B Y 4
RELAY TYPE
TERMINALS
ENCLOSURE
COIL
NOTE: Polarity must be observed with DC coil supply.
Relay is polarized with a permanent magnet and will not
operate or be damaged by reverse polarity.